
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 10/18/17 

 

 
THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Behavioral Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Paul Lindenberg 

Telephone Number 909-386-8264 

 
 

Contractor   

Contractor Representative  

Telephone Number  

Contract Term January 1, 2022 – December 31, 
2022 

Original Contract Amount $10,000,000 Aggregate 

Amendment Amount      $457,500 Aggregate 

Total Contract Amount $10,457,500 Aggregate 

Cost Center  

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:   Approval of the standard 
agreement template amendment for ongoing Substance Use Disorder and Recovery 
Services Residential Treatment and Withdrawal Management program, increasing the 
total aggregate amount by $457,500, from $10,000,000 to $10,457,500, with no change 
to the contract period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Dawn Martin, County Counsel   Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager   Georgina Yoshioka, Interim Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
 

 
SAP Number 

 


